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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/114/hr/316

HR 316
To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 14 3rd Avenue, NW, in Chisholm,
Minnesota, as the "James L. Oberstar Memorial Post Office Building".

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Jan 13, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.  (Jan 13, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/316 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Nolan, Richard M. [D-MN-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MN   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (7 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jan 13, 2015

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Jan 13, 2015

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Jan 13, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Jan 13, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 179 Identical bill Jul 20, 2015: Became Public Law No: 114-37.

Summary  (as of Jan 13, 2015) 

Designates the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 14 3rd Avenue, NW, in Chisholm, Minnesota, as the

"James L. Oberstar Memorial Post Office Building."
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Actions Timeline

Jan 13, 2015: Introduced in House
Jan 13, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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